Colby (4-4, 1-4) -vs- Tufts (7-2, 5-1)
10/1/2022 at Medford, Mass. (Ounjian Field)

Date:dlo/ 1/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 200

Stadium: Ounjian Field Colby 0 1 0 1 2
Officials: Referee, Kristie Toupin Asst. Referee, Leslie Tufts 1 0 0 1

Boucher Scorer, Paul Sweeney

Colby 2 Tufts 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
A 2 Lillian Kistner 1 0 0 1 0O 0 56 2 Meghan MacDonald 1 1 0 0 O 0 29
D 3 Casey Winslow 1 1 0 0 O 0 42 F 3 Kylie Rosenquest 1 1 0 0 O 0 33
A 6 Kaitlyn Smith 0 0 0 0 O 0 37 7 Andrea DelGiudice 2 1 0 0 O 0 60
A 7 Jackie Hill 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 9 Mia D'Angelo 2 0 0 1 0O 0 52
D 15 Charlotte Epker 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 10 Lainie Pearson 4 1 0 0 O 0 55
A 16 Pernilla Shaw 1 1 1 0 O 0 11 11 Schuyler Edie 0 0O 0 0 O 0 12
A 17 Jackie Mortell 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 16 Gabby Sousa 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 21 Lilly Conway 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 17 Reegan McCluskey 4 4 1 0 O 0 56
D 22 Mallory Moratori 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 19 Jackie McCarthy 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
A 28 Lily Harrington 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 34 Rachel Scrivanich 3 2 0 0 O 0 22
G 33 Emily Loeb 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 GK 77 Sam Gibby 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
A 1 Hig Sevigny 1 1 1 0 O 0 49 1 Ashley Zolin 0 0 0 0 O 0 13
D 12 Nora Davies 0 0 0 0 O 0 23 D 12 Kate Lee 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
D 20 Lauryn Nelson 0 0 0 0 O 0 18 F 13 Claire Gavin 0 0 0 0 O 0 3
A 23 Molly Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 Carolyn Thompson 1 0 0 0 O 0 52
Totals 4 3 2 1 0 0 660 15 Kayleigh McDonald 0 0 0 0O 0 32
Totals 18 10 1 1 O 0 599
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Emily Loeb 60:00 1 9 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 9 77 Sam Gibby 60:00 2 1
Totals 2 1
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 4 Total
Colby 1 1 0 2 4 Colby 0 1 1 2
Tufts 4 5 7 2 18 Tufts 1 3 2 1 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Colby 0 2 5 2 9 Colby 0 0 0 0 0
Tufts 1 0 0 0 1 Tufts 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:38 TUFTS Reegan McCluskey Mia D'Angelo *
20:41 COLBY Hig Sevigny Lillian Kistner o
51:49 COLBY Pernilla Shaw *

Cautions and Ejections: 9:20 (GREEN), #11 Schuyler Edie (TUFTS) 27:32 (GREEN), #1 Hig Sevigny (COLBY) 31:03 (YELLOW), #3
Casey Winslow (COLBY) 47:15 (YELLOW), #21 Lilly Conway (COLBY)



Time
0:00
0:00
1:36
4:02
5:45
8:04
9:20
9:54

10:
11:
11:
11:

11:
13:
14:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
18:
19:
20:
20:

20:
23:
23:
24:
24:
24:
24:
25:
142
27:
27:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
31:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
38:
38:
38:
39:
41:
41:
41:

25

40
31
31
38

40
01
43
00
00
24
28
42
27
03
26
41

41
17
38
00
02

20
09

32
32
00
00
03
27
32
56

21
28
28
29
29
a4
a4
49
08
26
34
a1

Team

COLBY
TUFTS
COLBY
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
COLBY
COLBY
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS

TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS

TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
COoLBY

coLBy
TUFTS
TUFTS
coLBy
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
coLBy
coLBy

coLBy
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
coLBy
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
coLBy
TUFTS
TUFTS
TUFTS
coLBy

Play By Play

Play
Emily Loeb at goalie for Colby.
Sam Gibby at goalie for Tufts.
Shot by Colby Casey Winslow, Save (by goalie) Sam Gibby.
Shot by Tufts Mia D'Angelo, Wide.
Shot by Tufts Rachel Scrivanich, Wide.
Tufts substitution: Carolyn Thompson for Rachel Scrivanich.
Green card on Tufts Schuyler Edie.
Colby substitution: Charlotte Epker for Catherine McNulty.
Colby substitution: Hig Sevigny for Pernilla Shaw.
Tufts substitution: Mia D'Angelo for Schuyler Edie.
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [11:31].
GOAL by Tufts Reegan McCluskey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mia D'Angelo
Colby 0, Tufts 1
*
Tufts substitution: Rachel Scrivanich for Meghan MacDonald.
Shot by Tufts Mia D'Angelo, Wide.
Tufts substitution: Kayleigh McDonald for Kylie Rosenquest.
End of period [15:00].
Start of 2nd period [15:00].
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [16:24].
Shot by Tufts Reegan McCluskey, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Shot by Tufts Meghan MacDonald, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Tufts substitution: Ashley Zolin for Rachel Scrivanich.
Shot by Tufts Lainie Pearson, Wide.
Tufts substitution: Claire Gavin for Mia D'Angelo.
GOAL by Colby Hig Sevigny, Assist by Lillian Kistner
Colby 1, Tufts 1
*
Tufts substitution: Kayleigh McDonald for Reegan McCluskey.
Tufts substitution: Mia D'Angelo for Claire Gavin.
Colby substitution: Molly Mitchell for Lillian Kistner.
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [24:00].
Shot by Tufts Andrea DelGiudice, Blocked.
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [24:17].
Shot by Tufts Lainie Pearson, Blocked.
Tufts substitution: Reegan McCluskey for Meghan MacDonald.
Tufts substitution: Kylie Rosenquest for Ashley Zolin.
Colby substitution: Lillian Kistner for Molly Mitchell.
Green card on Colby Hig Sevigny.
End of period [30:00].
Start of 3rd period [30:00].
Yellow card on Colby Casey Winslow.
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [31:27].
Shot by Tufts Reegan McCluskey, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Tufts substitution: Jackie McCarthy for Kate Lee.
Shot by Tufts Rachel Scrivanich, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Shot by Tufts Andrea DelGiudice, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Shot by Tufts Rachel Scrivanich, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [37:28].
Colby substitution: Nora Davies for Kaitlyn Smith.
Shot by Tufts Lainie Pearson, Wide.
Tufts substitution: Carolyn Thompson for Rachel Scrivanich.
Tufts substitution: Ashley Zolin for Mia D'Angelo.
Penalty corner by Colby Lillian Kistner [38:49].
Tufts substitution: Meghan MacDonald for Lainie Pearson.
Shot by Tufts Kylie Rosenquest, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Shot by Tufts Carolyn Thompson, Wide.
Colby substitution: Lauryn Nelson for Casey Winslow.
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Colby substitution: Lauryn Nelson for Mia Kaldenbaugh.
Tufts substitution: Lainie Pearson for Meghan MacDonald.
Tufts substitution: Rachel Scrivanich for Kylie Rosenquest.
Tufts substitution: Mia D'Angelo for Ashley Zolin.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 4th period [45:00].
Tufts substitution: Meghan MacDonald for Kayleigh McDonald.
Yellow card on Colby Lilly Conway.
Tufts substitution: Carolyn Thompson for Rachel Scrivanich.
Shot by Colby Lillian Kistner, Blocked.
GOAL by Colby Pernilla Shaw

Colby 2, Tufts 1
*
Colby substitution: Lilly Conway for Pernilla Shaw.
Shot by Tufts Lainie Pearson, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
Penalty corner by Colby Lillian Kistner [55:36].
Penalty corner by Tufts Mia D'Angelo [57:02].
Shot by Tufts Reegan McCluskey, Save (by goalie) Emily Loeb.
End of period [60:00].



